

## Govt of West Bengal

## Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

No. 473 -Edn(T)/4A-33/09

Dated, Kolkata, the 10th July, 2018

## NOTIFICATION

It is hereby ordered to confirm the service of Sri Kaushik Roy in the post of Registrar of the Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Serampore, Hooghly in West Bengal General Service with effect from 19.06.2012 in terms of West Bengal Services (Appointment, Propation and Confirmation) Rules, 1979.

Sd/Special Secretary
Dated, Kolkata, the, 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2018

No. 473/1(8) -Edn(T)/4A-16/2017(9)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Serampore Treasury Office, Serampore, Hooghly.
- 3. The Director, Directorate of Technical Education, Bikash Bhawan, Kol-91.
- 4. The Officer-In-Charge, Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Serampore.
- 5. The Accounts Officer, Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Serampore.
- 6. Sri Kaushik Roy, Registrar, Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Serampore.
- Computer Cell for uploading the Confirmation Notification on the website: <a href="www.wbhed.g:pv.in">www.wbhed.g:pv.in</a>.
- 8. Guard file.

**Assistant Secretary**